
KLASYFIKACJA GENERALNA 2021

DYSTANS MEGA



OPEN M

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Jakub Orzechowski 324 Protour Racing Team 500 496,96 500 500 - 1996,96

2 Adrian Zimny 365 Moya Racing Team 499,74 500 - 484,50 500 1984,24

3 Hubert Pędziwiatr 269 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 481,86 485,24 487,42 499,93 - 1954,45

4 Marcin Bujas 208 TRYTON Bike Team 481,78 - 482,13 474,20 490,80 1928,91

5 Olgierd Jakubowski 230 Bike Team roletki.home.pl 481,86 470,85 - 485,70 486,67 1925,08

6 Michał Potrzebny 277 Wataha.cc 450,38 461,35 470,66 478,40 477,00 1887,41

7 Ariel Kozłowski 244 Moya Racing Team 462,82 462,28 469,71 - 475,47 1870,28

8 Piotr Walczak 297 BALTIC HOME ŚWINOUJSCIE 450,52 426,91 470,84 477,45 465,75 1864,56

9 Marcin Gaborski 222 451,22 432,32 448,84 476,63 461,48 1838,17

10 Jarosław Turtoń 296 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 444,68 401,01 443,62 458,16 475,47 1821,93

11 Ariel Woźniak 312 ARBET TEAM 451,36 433,03 442,41 472,52 441,19 1807,48

12 Michał Tkaczyk 294 427,21 420,18 445,58 476,70 452,32 1801,81

13 Dobiesław Drzymała 219 Arka 1 Stargard 451,22 399,79 423,75 462,08 438,90 1775,95

14 Leon Rudak 280 GREENSY.eu Ogrody Wertykalne 420,78 385,40 437,75 462,08 449,45 1770,06

15 Paweł Wszołkowski 304 436,00 430,40 437,90 436,06 454,43 1764,39

16 Marcin Stwora 288 448,06 320,02 441,94 423,95 435,29 1749,24

17 Kacper Dudek 220 MOYA Racing Team 437,25 398,02 443,51 - 449,13 1727,91

18 Przemysław Kaczkowski 234 416,46 402,15 431,38 441,29 429,71 1718,84

19 Mariusz Sadowski 283 Bike Team roletki.home.pl 435,67 411,13 418,30 - 450,95 1716,05

20 Filip Banaszak 202 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 421,33 414,84 420,27 - 458,23 1714,67

21 Mirosław Turkiewicz 295 Gryfus Szczecin 433,90 398,19 407,93 - 435,23 1675,25



22 Marek Gruszczyński 226 Arka 1 Stargard 409,89 - 407,00 413,01 422,21 1652,11

23 Michał Koczkodaj 242 GREENSY.eu Ogrody Wertykalne 403,80 - 403,01 405,31 422,10 1634,22

24 Filip Spólnicki 285 Arka 1 Stargard 435,86 310,52 421,65 441,29 - 1609,32

25 Damian Woźniak 302 GREENSY.eu Ogrody Wertykalne 361,41 400,71 385,99 403,89 411,42 1602,01

26 Damian Lange 250 TRZY WYSPY ŚWINOUJŚCIE 356,27 382,96 394,88 403,84 411,47 1593,15

27 Paweł Kurasiński 247 407,34 380,23 - 400,74 402,40 1590,71

28 Krzysztof Wichłacz 300 Arka 1 Stargard 390,39 381,09 406,91 - 404,43 1582,82

29 Jacek Więcek 323 Arka1 Stargard - 373,63 342,48 429,18 409,69 1554,98

30 Norbert Nowak 260 389,34 345,03 354,06 400,50 387,27 1531,17

31 Józef Kępiński 237 Wataha.cc 369,04 371,82 384,75 383,12 369,00 1508,73

32 Roman Leszkiewicz 252 Wataha.cc 340,40 - 351,90 400,31 400,85 1493,46

33 Robert Szeliga 290 318,86 333,89 352,76 396,89 386,98 1470,52

34 Jakub Bednarek 204 SEZUP MTB Team 351,27 331,82 365,31 - 392,58 1440,98

35 Łukasz Dąbrowski 216 MeroMTB 473,85 - - 482,96 483,20 1440,01

36 Tomasz Włodarczyk 301 Squiz 337,18 343,55 335,96 379,85 367,09 1427,67

37 Piotr Żak 310 316,89 367,40 356,94 357,72 - 1398,95

38 Karol Pietraszuk 314 GRAWEROWANIE 3D RACING
TEAM 446,88 - 465,73 464,20 - 1376,81

39 Piotr Drab 218 ALPOL RACING TEAM 359,42 291,18 - 335,71 333,33 1319,64

40 Piotr Nowicki 262 Tricarbon.pl 437,39 - 428,61 - 439,33 1305,33

41 Arkadiusz Żyliński 311 WATAHA.CC 405,33 398,84 - 429,56 - 1233,73

42 Marek Golian 223 392,63 394,19 407,98 - - 1194,80

43 Rafał Panaszek 346 - - 361,50 391,14 422,10 1174,74

44 Tomasz Górski 224 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 399,82 342,85 - - 396,32 1138,99



45 Paweł Piotrowicz Piotrowicz 350 PPbike Sklep Rowerowy - - 498,47 498,06 - 996,53

46 Jarek Panejko 267 TRYTON Bike Team 498,87 - - - 491,50 990,37

47 Damian Cygiel 372 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski - - - 475,34 494,53 969,87

48 Łukasz Michalski 351 Laboratorium Drogowe Szczecin - - - 483,03 471,31 954,34

49 Dawid Kiełbasiewicz 239 Moya Racing Team 466,56 - 476,24 - - 942,80

50 Andreas Freiheit 349 Dirt Force e.V. - - 455,13 - 473,96 929,09

51 Michał Wasielewski 225 Atlas Ward Racing Team - 444,48 - 478,54 - 923,02

52 Stanisław Kaletka 235 TEAM NABIEGOWKACH.PL 291,21 - 299,94 - 331,00 922,15

53 Marcin Hemperek 227 SRS Szczecinek 453,21 - - 463,04 - 916,25

54 Marcin Nowicki 261 430,98 - 441,32 - - 872,30

55 Wojciech Balewski 201 Banan MTB Team 432,59 434,31 - - - 866,90

56 Maciej Lissowski 348 ARBET TEAM - - 428,02 432,67 - 860,69

57 Hubert Lewandowski 313 419,31 - 422,03 - - 841,34

58 Krzysztof Kawa 236 Arka 1 Stargard 406,65 - - - 422,10 828,75

59 Przemysław Wdowiak 353 - - - 409,98 412,72 822,70

60 Sebastian Jelonkiewicz 233 Gryfus Szczecin 397,06 - - 413,01 - 810,07

61 Tomasz Banaszak 203 MTB ZRYW PILCHOWO TEAM 432,27 373,37 - - - 805,64

62 Damian Kulak 246 403,18 - 397,78 - - 800,96

63 Robert Królikowski 245 Aktywni Bezrzecze 354,69 - - - 421,36 776,05

64 Tomasz Osipowicz 209 - 366,09 - - 406,59 772,68

65 Emil Cyraniak 214 ARBET Team 379,19 - - - 389,15 768,34

66 przemek palka 265 bikeup 391,45 - 376,42 - - 767,87

67 Pawel Figiel 221 392,79 - - - 374,22 767,01

68 Maciej Laskowski 251 Swim2Tri 366,28 - - - 397,99 764,27



69 Bartosz Synoradzki 289 Men's Team Bledzew 410,00 - - - 351,66 761,66

70 Wojciech Wierciak 316 ShoxBusters Racing Team - 363,78 385,79 - - 749,57

71 Roman Polański 274 Men's Team Bledzew 338,01 - - - 387,85 725,86

72 Adam Berg 213 Warszewiak Warszewo - 353,85 - - 365,93 719,78

73 Paweł Kłosowski 240 Fentus Logistics 354,04 353,17 - - - 707,21

74 Janusz Plesiewicz 187 - - - 335,71 333,40 669,11

75 Krzysztof Stasiewicz 286 329,05 - 328,17 - - 657,22

76 Bartosz Błaszczyk 379 Mitsubishi Materials MTB Team - - - - 499,60 499,60

77 Łukasz Janikowski 231 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 487,65 - - - - 487,65

78 Piotr Grzegorczyk 378 MedLook Cycling Team - - - - 472,52 472,52

79 Maciej Truszczyński 344 Mistrzowskie Rowery Lech
Piasecki - - 471,67 - - 471,67

80 Artur Malec 255 ProTOUR Racing Team - 469,11 - - - 469,11

81 Rafal Wasil 381 - - - - 467,36 467,36

82 Stanisław Kuźmicki 249 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 462,97 - - - - 462,97

83 Krzysztof Jankowski 232 GK Gryf Tczew 462,89 - - - - 462,89

84 Grzegorz Kwaśniewski 377 Wataha.cc - - - - 455,42 455,42

85 andrzej Paczkowski 228 TRYTON Bike Team - 446,53 - - - 446,53

86 Paweł Misiarz 345 Bike Up - - 442,36 - - 442,36

87 Tomasz Marciniak 339 Mistrzowskie Rowery Lech
Piasecki - - 439,65 - - 439,65

88 DARIUSZ HLEK 229 Baltic Home Świnoujście 438,78 - - - - 438,78

89 Andreas Freicheit 335 - 437,20 - - - 437,20

90 Andrzej Świerek 375 ironman c/s - - - - 435,04 435,04

91 Aleksander Wężyk 299 Fajni Rowerzyści TEAM 432,07 - - - - 432,07



92 Jan Petruś 268 FSD SPORT 431,94 - - - - 431,94

93 Piotr Kamiński 322 TRZY WYSPY ŚWINOUJŚCIE - - - 429,73 - 429,73

94 Michał Zarzycki Zarzycki 360 Anonimowi Kolarze Szczecin - - - 426,82 - 426,82

95 Marcin Kaczmarek 374 - - - - 422,33 422,33

96 Rafał Kieliszek 238 Fajni Rowerzyści TEAM 422,14 - - - - 422,14

97 Filip Sobecki 382 Ironman Szczecin - - - - 421,59 421,59

98 Piotr Tybinkowski 191 - - - 419,49 - 419,49

99 Bartłomiej Urbański 298 - 418,42 - - - 418,42

100 David Stelmaszyński 287 STC Stargard 416,40 - - - - 416,40

101 Marko Weber 376 PSV90 - - - - 411,52 411,52

102 Kacper Roszak 279 GREENSY.eu Ogrody Wertykalne 409,71 - - - - 409,71

103 Adam Wolski 383 KS Ironman Szczecin - - - - 407,76 407,76

104 Przemysław Postawa 331 GRAWEROWANIE 3D RACING
TEAM - 397,51 - - - 397,51

105 Artur Pulchny 321 Trzy Wyspy Świnoujście - 394,02 - - - 394,02

106 Artur Poleski 275 391,45 - - - - 391,45

107 Kamil Szymański 293 Grawerowanie 3D Racing Team 386,42 - - - - 386,42

108 Tomasz Rupniak 281 386,16 - - - - 386,16

109 Stanisław Pawłowski Pawłowski 291 Lumac WTR Włocławek - 385,60 - - - 385,60

110 Aleksander Deboa 217 Leśne Ścieżki dział prawny 385,23 - - - - 385,23

111 Tomasz Piecyk 271 379,49 - - - - 379,49

112 Łukasz Reimer 352 - - - 378,27 - 378,27

113 Jarosław Kuchta 363 SRS Szczecinek - - - 375,93 - 375,93

114 Marcin Mazurkiewicz 257 372,48 - - - - 372,48



115 Grzegorz Matykiewicz 256 Fajni Rowerzyści Team 371,33 - - - - 371,33

116 Łukasz Czyrny 215 368,86 - - - - 368,86

117 Bartek Łoniewski 254 367,02 - - - - 367,02

118 Tomasz Gierasimczyk 358 - - - 366,13 - 366,13

119 ROBERT CACKOWSKI 211 359,69 - - - - 359,69

120 Jakub Krakiewicz 194 Nadleśnictwo Łobez - - - 359,41 - 359,41

121 Dariusz Zimiński 307 356,31 - - - - 356,31

122 Mariusz Popczyk 361 Tryton Bike Team - - - 350,37 - 350,37

123 Maciej Gałka 328 Bohnhorst Interhandel - 349,85 - - - 349,85

124 Leszek Zwierucho 309 349,57 - - - - 349,57

125 Paweł Czajkowski 354 - - - 347,10 - 347,10

126 Jaroslaw Ptak 342 Masters Gryfice - - 343,55 - - 343,55

127 Arkadiusz Górski 341 - - 341,73 - - 341,73

128 Krzysztof Trybuchowski 371 - - - 341,12 - 341,12

129 Piotr Mazur 333 - 338,68 - - - 338,68

130 Janusz Palto 266 336,90 - - - - 336,90

131 Łukasz Bulik 210 ARBET TEAM 334,75 - - - - 334,75

132 Jarosław Łukiańczyk 337 MTB z górki - - 330,99 - - 330,99

133 Tomasz Seniuk 336 - - 330,87 - - 330,87

134 JAKUB SOBAŃSKI 284 AZS SZCZECIN 330,49 - - - - 330,49

135 Hubert Mikusek 259 308,58 - - - - 308,58

136 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 305 Kanał 6 am 295,54 - - - - 295,54

137 Tomasz Mencel 338 - - 294,90 - - 294,90

138 Bartosz Jaszczak 258 GREENSY.eu Ogrody Wertykalne - 293,85 - - - 293,85



139 Arkadiusz Dąbrowski 357 - - - 292,78 - 292,78

140 Łukasz Szumlewski 292 KS Fala Międzyzdroje 284,76 - - - - 284,76

141 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 303 Kanał 6 am - 280,87 - - - 280,87

142 Andrzej Bucholc 207 KRZYWE KOŁA 275,58 - - - - 275,58

143 Grzegorz Pospychała 276 brak 273,85 - - - - 273,85

144 Maciej Zięba 306 Meble Art Design - - - - - 0

145 Robert Podgóski 273 - - - - - 0

146 FILIP KMIECIAK 241 Moya Racing Team - - - - - 0

147 Jacek Kuzynin 248 Protour RacingTeam - - - - - 0

148 Sylwester Ceniuch 212 BIKE TEAM roletki.home.pl - - - - - 0

149 Tomasz Bieńko 205 - - - - - 0

150 Artur Bogdan 206 Tryton Bike Team - - - - - 0

151 Marcin Kozikowski 243 - - - - - 0

152 Lukasz Zacharczyk 325 Manhattan Team - - - - - 0

153 Konrad Droździński Droździński 334 - - - - - 0

154 Michał Konradowski 332 ProTour Racing Team - - - - - 0

155 Jacek Zawadzki 343 Kombatanci - - - - - 0

156 Marcin Jakubiak 340 Kombatanci - - - - - 0

157 Sebastian Szkudlarek 359 - - - - - 0

158 Przemysław Mika 362 - - - - - 0

159 Daniel KUBAT 364 - - - - - 0



OPEN K

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Magdalena Płachecka Roszatycka 272 Protour Racing Team 500 500 - - - 1000

2 Nikola Murawska 347 Bike Team roletki.home.pl - - 500 - - 500

3 Karolina Mołdawa 356 - - - 500 - 500

4 Tola Sokołowska 355 - - - 477,62 - 477,62

5 Iwona Rychlewska 282 MOYA RACING TEAM 453,45 - - - - 453,45

6 Helena Słowińska-Semczak 278 ARKA 1 Stargard - 445,84 - - - 445,84

7 Katarzyna Piecyk 270 362,97 - - - - 362,97

8 Małgorzata Lewandowska 253 Protour Racing Team - - - - - 0



K2

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Nikola Murawska 347 Bike Team roletki.home.pl - - 500 - - 500



K3

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Iwona Rychlewska 282 MOYA RACING TEAM 500 - - - - 500

2 Karolina Mołdawa 356 - - - 500 - 500

3 Katarzyna Piecyk 270 400,23 - - - - 400,23



K4

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Magdalena Płachecka Roszatycka 272 Protour Racing Team 500 500 - - - 1000

2 Tola Sokołowska 355 - - - 500 - 500

3 Helena Słowińska-Semczak 278 ARKA 1 Stargard - 445,84 - - - 445,84

4 Małgorzata Lewandowska 253 Protour Racing Team - - - - - 0



M0

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 David Stelmaszyński 287 STC Stargard 500 - - - - 500



M1

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Leon Rudak 280 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 431,44 500 500 486,05 454,42 1940,47

2 Filip Spólnicki 285 Arka 1 Stargard 446,91 402,86 481,61 464,18 - 1795,56

3 Damian Cygiel 372 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski - - - 500 500 1000

4 Łukasz Janikowski 231 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 500 - - - - 500

5 Stanisław Kuźmicki 249 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 474,69 - - - - 474,69

6 Kacper Roszak 279 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 420,09 - - - - 420,09

7 JAKUB SOBAŃSKI 284 AZS SZCZECIN 338,86 - - - - 338,86

8 FILIP KMIECIAK 241 Moya Racing Team - - - - - 0



M2

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Jakub Orzechowski 324 Protour Racing Team 500 496,96 500 500 - 1996,96

2 Adrian Zimny 365 Moya Racing Team 499,74 500 - 484,50 500 1984,24

3 Michał Koczkodaj 242 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 403,80 - 403,01 405,31 422,10 1634,22

4 Dawid Kiełbasiewicz 239 Moya Racing Team 466,56 - 476,24 - - 942,80

5 Bartosz Synoradzki 289 Men's Team Bledzew 410,00 - - - 351,66 761,66

6 Artur Malec 255 ProTOUR Racing Team - 469,11 - - - 469,11

7 Mariusz Popczyk 361 Tryton Bike Team - - - 350,37 - 350,37

8 Bartosz Jaszczak 258 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne - 293,85 - - - 293,85



M3

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Marcin Bujas 208 TRYTON Bike Team 482,86 - 483,62 476,04 491,19 1933,71

2 Michał Potrzebny 277 Wataha.cc 451,39 500 472,11 480,26 477,38 1929,75

3 Michał Tkaczyk 294 428,17 455,39 446,95 478,55 452,68 1833,57

4 Paweł Wszołkowski 304 436,98 466,46 439,25 437,75 454,79 1798,25

5 Kacper Dudek 220 MOYA Racing Team 438,24 431,37 444,88 - 449,49 1763,98

6 Marcin Stwora 288 449,07 346,83 443,30 425,60 435,63 1753,60

7 Filip Banaszak 202 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 422,28 449,59 421,57 - 458,60 1752,04

8 Damian Woźniak 302 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 362,22 434,28 387,17 405,46 411,75 1638,66

9 Damian Lange 250 TRZY WYSPY ŚWINOUJŚCIE 357,07 415,04 396,09 405,41 411,80 1628,34

10 Józef Kępiński 237 Wataha.cc 369,88 402,97 385,94 384,61 369,30 1543,40

11 Roman Leszkiewicz 252 Wataha.cc 341,17 - 352,98 401,87 401,17 1497,19

12 Tomasz Włodarczyk 301 Squiz 337,94 372,33 336,99 381,33 367,38 1458,98

13 Łukasz Dąbrowski 216 MeroMTB 474,92 - - 484,84 483,59 1443,35

14 Piotr Żak 310 317,61 398,18 358,04 359,11 - 1432,94

15 Arkadiusz Żyliński 311 WATAHA.CC 406,25 432,25 - 431,23 - 1269,73

16 Rafał Panaszek 346 - - 362,61 392,66 422,44 1177,71

17 Paweł Piotrowicz Piotrowicz 350 PPbike Sklep Rowerowy - - 500 500 - 1000

18 Jarek Panejko 267 TRYTON Bike Team 500 - - - 491,89 991,89

19 Michał Wasielewski 225 Atlas Ward Racing Team - 481,71 - 480,40 - 962,11

20 Łukasz Michalski 351 Laboratorium Drogowe Szczecin - - - 484,91 471,69 956,60



21 Maciej Lissowski 348 ARBET TEAM - - 429,34 434,36 - 863,70

22 Przemysław Wdowiak 353 - - - 411,57 413,05 824,62

23 Wojciech Wierciak 316 ShoxBusters Racing Team - 394,25 386,97 - - 781,22

24 Adam Berg 213 Warszewiak Warszewo - 383,49 - - 366,22 749,71

25 Bartosz Błaszczyk 379 Mitsubishi Materials MTB Team - - - - 500 500

26 Rafal Wasil 381 - - - - 467,73 467,73

27 Krzysztof Jankowski 232 GK Gryf Tczew 463,94 - - - - 463,94

28 Grzegorz Kwaśniewski 377 Wataha.cc - - - - 455,79 455,79

29 Bartłomiej Urbański 298 - 453,47 - - - 453,47

30 Paweł Misiarz 345 Bike Up - - 443,72 - - 443,72

31 Aleksander Wężyk 299 Fajni Rowerzyści TEAM 433,05 - - - - 433,05

32 Jan Petruś 268 FSD SPORT 432,92 - - - - 432,92

33 Michał Zarzycki Zarzycki 360 Anonimowi Kolarze Szczecin - - - 428,48 - 428,48

34 Rafał Kieliszek 238 Fajni Rowerzyści TEAM 423,09 - - - - 423,09

35 Marcin Kaczmarek 374 - - - - 422,67 422,67

36 Piotr Tybinkowski 191 - - - 421,12 - 421,12

37 Tomasz Piecyk 271 380,35 - - - - 380,35

38 Łukasz Reimer 352 - - - 379,74 - 379,74

39 Jarosław Kuchta 363 SRS Szczecinek - - - 377,39 - 377,39

40 Grzegorz Matykiewicz 256 Fajni Rowerzyści Team 372,16 - - - - 372,16

41 Bartek Łoniewski 254 367,85 - - - - 367,85

42 Jakub Krakiewicz 194 Nadleśnictwo Łobez - - - 360,80 - 360,80

43 Paweł Czajkowski 354 - - - 348,45 - 348,45

44 Łukasz Bulik 210 ARBET TEAM 335,50 - - - - 335,50



45 Hubert Mikusek 259 309,27 - - - - 309,27

46 Tomasz Mencel 338 - - 295,80 - - 295,80

47 Grzegorz Pospychała 276 brak 274,47 - - - - 274,47

48 Artur Bogdan 206 Tryton Bike Team - - - - - 0

49 Marcin Kozikowski 243 - - - - - 0

50 Lukasz Zacharczyk 325 Manhattan Team - - - - - 0

51 Konrad Droździński Droździński 334 - - - - - 0

52 Michał Konradowski 332 ProTour Racing Team - - - - - 0

53 Sebastian Szkudlarek 359 - - - - - 0

54 Przemysław Mika 362 - - - - - 0



M4

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Hubert Pędziwiatr 269 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 500 500 500 500 - 2000

2 Olgierd Jakubowski 230 Bike Team roletki.home.pl 500 485,17 - 485,77 500 1970,94

3 Ariel Kozłowski 244 Moya Racing Team 480,24 476,34 481,84 - 488,50 1926,92

4 Marcin Gaborski 222 468,21 445,47 460,43 476,70 474,12 1879,46

5 Jarosław Turtoń 296 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 461,42 413,21 455,07 458,22 488,50 1863,21

6 Ariel Woźniak 312 ARBET TEAM 468,36 446,20 453,84 472,59 453,28 1848,07

7 Dobiesław Drzymała 219 Arka 1 Stargard 468,21 411,95 434,69 462,15 450,92 1815,97

8 Marek Gruszczyński 226 Arka 1 Stargard 425,32 - 417,51 413,08 433,78 1689,69

9 Krzysztof Wichłacz 300 Arka 1 Stargard 405,09 392,68 417,42 - 415,51 1630,70

10 Paweł Kurasiński 247 422,67 391,79 - 400,80 413,42 1628,68

11 Norbert Nowak 260 404,00 355,52 363,21 400,56 397,88 1565,65

12 Robert Szeliga 290 330,86 344,05 361,87 396,95 397,58 1500,45

13 Jakub Bednarek 204 SEZUP MTB Team 364,50 341,91 374,74 - 403,33 1484,48

14 Karol Pietraszuk 314 GRAWEROWANIE 3D RACING
TEAM 463,71 - 477,76 464,27 - 1405,74

15 Piotr Drab 218 ALPOL RACING TEAM 372,96 300,03 - 335,76 342,47 1351,22

16 Piotr Nowicki 262 Tricarbon.pl 453,86 - 439,68 - 451,37 1344,91

17 Tomasz Górski 224 MTB Zryw Pilchowo 414,87 353,27 - - 407,17 1175,31

18 Andreas Freiheit 349 Dirt Force e.V. - - 466,88 - 486,94 953,82

19 Marcin Hemperek 227 SRS Szczecinek 470,27 - - 463,11 - 933,38

20 Marcin Nowicki 261 447,20 - 452,71 - - 899,91



21 Wojciech Balewski 201 Banan MTB Team 448,88 447,52 - - - 896,40

22 Hubert Lewandowski 313 435,10 - 432,93 - - 868,03

23 Krzysztof Kawa 236 Arka 1 Stargard 421,96 - - - 433,66 855,62

24 Tomasz Banaszak 203 MTB ZRYW PILCHOWO TEAM 448,54 384,72 - - - 833,26

25 Sebastian Jelonkiewicz 233 Gryfus Szczecin 412,02 - - 413,08 - 825,10

26 Robert Królikowski 245 Aktywni Bezrzecze 368,05 - - - 432,90 800,95

27 Tomasz Osipowicz 209 - 377,22 - - 417,73 794,95

28 Emil Cyraniak 214 ARBET Team 393,47 - - - 399,81 793,28

29 przemek palka 265 bikeup 406,19 - 386,14 - - 792,33

30 Pawel Figiel 221 407,58 - - - 384,47 792,05

31 Maciej Laskowski 251 Swim2Tri 380,07 - - - 408,89 788,96

32 Roman Polański 274 Men's Team Bledzew 350,73 - - - 398,47 749,20

33 Paweł Kłosowski 240 Fentus Logistics 367,37 363,91 - - - 731,28

34 Krzysztof Stasiewicz 286 341,44 - 336,64 - - 678,08

35 Piotr Grzegorczyk 378 MedLook Cycling Team - - - - 485,47 485,47

36 Maciej Truszczyński 344 Mistrzowskie Rowery Lech
Piasecki - - 483,85 - - 483,85

37 andrzej Paczkowski 228 TRYTON Bike Team - 460,11 - - - 460,11

38 Andreas Freicheit 335 - 450,49 - - - 450,49

39 Andrzej Świerek 375 ironman c/s - - - - 446,96 446,96

40 Filip Sobecki 382 Ironman Szczecin - - - - 433,14 433,14

41 Piotr Kamiński 322 TRZY WYSPY ŚWINOUJŚCIE - - - 429,79 - 429,79

42 Marko Weber 376 PSV90 - - - - 422,80 422,80

43 Artur Poleski 275 406,19 - - - - 406,19



44 Artur Pulchny 321 Trzy Wyspy Świnoujście - 406,00 - - - 406,00

45 Kamil Szymański 293 Grawerowanie 3D Racing Team 400,97 - - - - 400,97

46 Tomasz Rupniak 281 400,70 - - - - 400,70

47 Aleksander Deboa 217 Leśne Ścieżki dział prawny 399,73 - - - - 399,73

48 Marcin Mazurkiewicz 257 386,50 - - - - 386,50

49 Łukasz Czyrny 215 382,74 - - - - 382,74

50 Dariusz Zimiński 307 369,73 - - - - 369,73

51 Tomasz Gierasimczyk 358 - - - 366,19 - 366,19

52 Leszek Zwierucho 309 362,73 - - - - 362,73

53 Maciej Gałka 328 Bohnhorst Interhandel - 360,49 - - - 360,49

54 Jaroslaw Ptak 342 Masters Gryfice - - 352,42 - - 352,42

55 Arkadiusz Górski 341 - - 350,55 - - 350,55

56 Janusz Palto 266 349,58 - - - - 349,58

57 Piotr Mazur 333 - 348,98 - - - 348,98

58 Krzysztof Trybuchowski 371 - - - 341,17 - 341,17

59 Jarosław Łukiańczyk 337 MTB z górki - - 339,53 - - 339,53

60 Tomasz Seniuk 336 - - 339,41 - - 339,41

61 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 305 Kanał 6 am 306,67 - - - - 306,67

62 Łukasz Szumlewski 292 KS Fala Międzyzdroje 295,48 - - - - 295,48

63 Arkadiusz Dąbrowski 357 - - - 292,82 - 292,82

64 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 303 Kanał 6 am - 289,41 - - - 289,41

65 Maciej Zięba 306 Meble Art Design - - - - - 0

66 Robert Podgóski 273 - - - - - 0

67 Tomasz Bieńko 205 - - - - - 0



68 Jacek Zawadzki 343 Kombatanci - - - - - 0

69 Marcin Jakubiak 340 Kombatanci - - - - - 0

70 Daniel KUBAT 364 - - - - - 0



M5

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Piotr Walczak 297 BALTIC HOME ŚWINOUJSCIE 500 500 500 500 500 2000

2 Mariusz Sadowski 283 Bike Team roletki.home.pl 483,52 481,52 444,21 - 484,11 1893,36

3 Przemysław Kaczkowski 234 462,21 471,01 458,10 462,14 461,31 1856,67

4 Mirosław Turkiewicz 295 Gryfus Szczecin 481,55 466,37 433,20 - 467,23 1848,35

5 Jacek Więcek 323 Arka1 Stargard - 437,60 363,69 449,45 439,81 1690,55

6 Marek Golian 223 435,75 461,68 433,25 - - 1330,68

7 Damian Kulak 246 447,46 - 422,41 - - 869,87

8 DARIUSZ HLEK 229 Baltic Home Świnoujście 486,98 - - - - 486,98

9 Tomasz Marciniak 339 Mistrzowskie Rowery Lech
Piasecki - - 466,89 - - 466,89

10 Przemysław Postawa 331 GRAWEROWANIE 3D RACING
TEAM - 465,57 - - - 465,57

11 Stanisław Pawłowski Pawłowski 291 Lumac WTR Włocławek - 451,62 - - - 451,62

12 Adam Wolski 383 KS Ironman Szczecin - - - - 437,74 437,74

13 ROBERT CACKOWSKI 211 399,20 - - - - 399,20

14 Jacek Kuzynin 248 Protour RacingTeam - - - - - 0

15 Sylwester Ceniuch 212 BIKE TEAM roletki.home.pl - - - - - 0



M6

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 SUMA

1 Stanisław Kaletka 235 TEAM NABIEGOWKACH.PL 500 - 500 - 496,39 1496,39

2 Janusz Plesiewicz 187 - - - 500 500 1000

3 Andrzej Bucholc 207 KRZYWE KOŁA 473,17 - - - - 473,17
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